
General $1,360,485

Capital Outlay $2,116,152

Special Education $1,222,985

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.100

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.740

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,373,836

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,373,836Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $605,093,628

Owner Occupied $105,921,382

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $70,249,393

Total $781,264,403

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

16.5

24.1%

52.7

$46,734Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 475.564

9-12 186.588

493.417

200.325

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 662.153 693.742

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 703

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 22

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 16.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 42.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

45

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,188

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 703

Educational Funds $9,452

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 23.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 704.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

32

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.9

19.8

18.6

21.2

20.1
118

2019-2020 Profile of Winner School District 59-2

Home County: Tripp

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

431 E 7th St, Winner, SD  57580

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,750,249

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,673

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,040,359

PK Instruction $5,000

Adult Instruction $0

$659,717

$88,135

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $407,432

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,068,722

County $25,235

State $2,500,776

Federal $535,709

Total $5,130,442

$1,531,799

$0

$0

$0

$876,426

$0

$0

$228,131

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,531,799 $1,104,557 $2,449

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$25,454

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$2,449

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$416,586

$687,230

$136,372

$14,742

$17,551

$0

$33,125

$4,734

$0

$0

$201,145

$27,856

$277,261

$84,874

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$16,536

$126,243

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$172,753 $0 $0 $0

$0 $507,898 $0 $0

$600,114 $45,881 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,846,626

$24,625

$0

$302,705

$478,250

$111,579

$0

$201,426

$0

$3,971

$21,468

$0

$0

$184,970

$690,377

$10,191

$0

$77,923

$152,650

$40,452

$0

$56,392

$0

$2,011

$2,661

$0

$0

$25,419

$71,922

$58,123

$0

$306,762

$27,030

$9,553

$0

$287,795

$136,372

$308,944

$267

$0

$0

$125,057

$178,715

$196

$0

$16,191

$7,960

$2,936

$0

$58,203

$0

$42,533

$1,058

$0

$0

$71,985

$38,679

$0

$0

$7,817

$2,168

$6,450

$507,898

$42,179

$33,125

$4,734

$0

$0

$0

$27,856

$0

$0

$0

$0

$104,046

$1,782

$0

$0

$0

$8,210

$0

$0

$201,145

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Winner School District 59-2

Other Enterprise

$347,271

$381,156 $350,927

$5,480,587 $964,433 $1,109,987 $0Total Expenditures

$4,175,620 $1,058,077 $1,331,826 $379,777 $670,906 $315,183


