as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Winner School District 59-2

431 E 7th St, Winner, SD 57580

Home County: Tripp Area in Square Miles: 1,188

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	703
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	703
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	704.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	22
Home School ADM	23.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	118
% Special Needs Students*	16.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	42.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.3%
District Attendance Rate	95.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.3
Number of Graduates	45

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,734
Avg Years of Experience	16.5
% with Advanced Degrees	24.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	52.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.6
Math	19.8
Reading	19.9
Science	21.2
Composite Score	20.1
Number Tested	32

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,673

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	475.564	493.417
9-12	186.588	200.325
Total	662.153	693.742

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,452

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,373,836
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$2,373,836

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$781,264,403
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$70,249,393
Owner Occupied	\$105,921,382
Agricultural	\$605,093,628

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,360,485
Capital Outlay	\$2,116,152
Special Education	\$1,222,985
Impact Aid	\$2,750,249

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.100
Capital Outlay	\$1.740
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Reve
1	\$2,068,722	\$1,531,799	\$876,426	\$2,449	Impact Aid	\$34
У	\$25,235	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
	\$2,500,776	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
ral	\$535,709	\$0	\$228,131	\$0	Food Service	\$381,1
al	\$5,130,442	\$1,531,799	\$1,104,557	\$2,449	Other Enterprise	\$16,53

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$3,040,359	\$126,243	\$659,717	\$0
PK Instruction	\$5,000	\$0	\$88,135	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$416,586	\$17,551	\$277,261	\$0
Administration Services	\$687,230	\$0	\$84,874	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$172,753	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$507,898	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$600,114	\$45,881	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$136,372	\$33,125	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$14,742	\$4,734	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$201,145	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$407,432	\$27,856	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,480,587	\$964,433	\$1,109,987	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,846,626	\$690,377	\$71,922	\$178,715	\$38,679	\$0
PK Instruction	\$24,625	\$10,191	\$58,123	\$196	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$302,705	\$77,923	\$306,762	\$16,191	\$7,817	\$0
Administration Services	\$478,250	\$152,650	\$27,030	\$7,960	\$2,168	\$104,046
Fiscal Services	\$111,579	\$40,452	\$9,553	\$2,936	\$6,450	\$1,782
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$507,898	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$201,426	\$56,392	\$287,795	\$58,203	\$42,179	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$136,372	\$0	\$33,125	\$0
Other Support Services	\$3,971	\$2,011	\$308,944	\$42,533	\$4,734	\$8,210
Community Services	\$21,468	\$2,661	\$267	\$1,058	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$201,145
Co-Curricular	\$184,970	\$25,419	\$125,057	\$71,985	\$27,856	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,175,620	\$1,058,077	\$1,331,826	\$379,777	\$670,906	\$315,183

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.